Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas approving Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to perform 
repair work on East Farmers Road, from Kaufman Street to the US Highway 
175 Service Road, for compensation in an amount not to exceed One Hundred 
Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred Forty Seven Dollars and No Cents 
($172,147.00) as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein; 
authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and 
providing an effective date (Community Development Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution approves Anderson

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas approving Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to perform repair 
work on East Farmers Road, from Kaufman Street to the US Highway 175 Service Road, 
for compensation in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Seventy Two Thousand One 
Hundred Forty Seven Dollars and No Cents ($172,147.00) as set forth in Exhibit A, 
attached hereto and incorporated herein; authorizing the City Manager to execute any 
and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date (Community Development 
Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas approving